Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01) 1 0208257

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

)82574
Tab settings	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ATMI, Inc. 7 Commerce Drive Danbury, CT 06810 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: APril 17, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Advanced Technology Materials, Inc. Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,387,945
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret Chappuis	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:Advanced Technology Materials, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:7 Commerce Drive	8. Deposit account number: 50-0860
City: Danbury State: CT Zip: 06810	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. 1 40.00 CH Margaret Chappuis Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE April 18, 2002 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0365

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ATMI, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 7 Commerce Drive, Danbury, Connecticut 06810, ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark CDO ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods: controlled decomposition/oxidation machine used for exhaust gas conditioning; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration No. 2,387,945, registered on September 19, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Technology Materials, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 7 Commerce Drive, Danbury, Connecticut 06810, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, nunc pro tunc, effective as of November 24, 1999.

By:

ATMI, Inc.

Name: Daniel P. Sharkey

Title:

Vice President

Dated effective as of: April 17, 2002

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this

My Commission Expires:

50080851

Claudia K. St. John **Notary Public** My Commission Expires 12/31/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 04/25/2002